

## Overland Storage Scheduled to Present at MDB Capital Group's Bright Lights Conference

May 6, 2010

SAN DIEGO, CA--(Marketwire - 05/05/10) - Overland Storage, Inc. (NASDAQ: OVRL) today announced that its president and chief executive officer, Eric L. Kelly, is scheduled to present at MDB Capital Group's ("MDB") Bright Lights Conference.

The MDB hosted event will be held May 10-12, 2010 at the Palace Hotel in San Francisco. Mr. Kelly's presentation is scheduled for Tuesday, May 11th from 10:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. (local time).

## About Overland Storage

Overland Storage is the trusted global provider of effortless data management and data protection solutions across the data lifecycle. By providing an integrated range of technologies and services for primary, nearline, offline, archival, and cloud data storage, Overland makes it easy and cost effective to manage different tiers of information over time. Whether distributed data is across the hall or across the globe, Overland enables companies to focus on building their business instead of worrying about data growth. Overland SnapServer®, NEO®, and REO® solutions are available through a select network of value added resellers and system integrators. For more information, visit www.overlandstorage.com

Overland, Overland Storage, SnapServer, REO, and NEO are trademarks of Overland Storage, Inc. that may be registered in some jurisdictions.

Contact:

CONTACT INFORMATION: Kurt L. Kalbfleisch VP Finance and CFO 858-495-4211